TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York		07/09/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Building Materials Investment Corporation of America		
Street Address:	Legal Dept., Bldg. 8-2		
Internal Address:	1361 Alps Road		
City:	Wayne		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07470		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2360520	STORMGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

vanessa.kaye@weil.com, phyllis.depaola@weil.com,

wdavis@ispcorp.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Davis

Address Line 1: Legal Dept., Bldg. 8-2

Address Line 2: 1361 Alps Road

Address Line 4: Wayne, NEW JERSEY 07470

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68811.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa Kaye Watson
Signature:	/Vanessa Kaye Watson/

Date:	04/27/2007
Total Attachments: 8	
source=BANK OF NYTM REL#page1.tif	
source=BANK OF NYTM REL#page2.tif	
source=BANK OF NYTM REL#page3.tif	
source=BANK OF NYTM REL#page4.tif	
source=BANK OF NYTM REL#page5.tif	
source=BANK OF NYTM REL#page6.tif	
source=BANK OF NYTM REL#page7.tif	
source=BANK OF NYTM REL#page8.tif	

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE, dated as of July 9, 2003, from THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Collateral Agent under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2000 among each Grantor (as defined in said Security Agreement), The Bank of New York, as Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement") and BUILDING MATERIALS CORPORATION OF AMERICA, a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain Collateral (as hereinafter defined) was granted to The Bank of New York in its capacity as Collateral Agent under a certain grant of security interest agreement and under the Security Agreement, which Security Interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 29, 2001, at Reel 002221; Frame 0400; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Collateral, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Collateral</u>: The term "Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature in and to the United States trademarks and applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and (i) all registrations, applications, recordings and commonlaw rights relating thereto; (ii) all renewals thereof; (iii) all income, license royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and/or future infringements thereof; (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and (vi) the goodwill of Pledgor's business connected with and symbolized by the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Release</u>: The Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases in its entirety the Security Interest in the Collateral.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>: The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this release of the Security Interest in the Collateral.
- 4. <u>Further Assurance</u>: The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to, at the sole expense of the Piedgor, duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents, including, but not limited to, those documents necessary under Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law, and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

C37780-111801/328650v1

- 5. <u>Modification</u>: This Termination and Release may not be modified, nor may any provision hereof be waived, orally or in any manner other than by an agreement in writing signed by the parties hereto or their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>: This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

By:
Name: Andres E. Serrano
Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 1st day of July, 2003, before me personally appeared Andres E. Serrano to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a vice president of THE BANK OF NEW YORK, the corporation described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by such corporation.

Notary Public
MICAH J. DOOLEY
NOTARY PIGLIC, State of New York
No. 24.4753019
Ouslined in Kings County
Certificate First in New York County
Certificate First i

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks (registered)

				* ***
ALGAE EATER	2,343,918	04/18/2000		
BMCA & DESIGN			75/977850	06/13/1997
CANYON COLORS			75/388236	11/12/1997
CASTLEROCK			75/608894	
COBRA	1,857,711	10/11/1994		
COBRA & DESIGN	1,845,137	07/12/1994		
COBRA FASCIA VENT	1,922,032	09/26/1995		
COBRA VENOM	2,019,798	11/26/1996		
COLOR CONTRAST			75/016548	11/08/1995
COLOR LOCK	2,196,302	10/13/1998		
COLOR TONES			75/371032	10/10/1997
COUNTRY MANSION	2,279,860	09/21/1999		
CUSTOMER ADVANTAGE			75/434089	02/13/1998
DESIGN COLLECTION			75/383583	11/03/1997
DIAMOND CUT	2,106,059	10/14/1997		
DUBL-COVERAGE	519,642	07/10/1990		

An Application No. was filed but the mark was not registered.

		in in the second se		1
DURA GRIP	2,155,572	05/05/1998		
EVERGUARD	2,286,121	10/12/1999		
EVERTITE			75/288046	05/07/1997
FIBER NET			75/203558	11/25/1996
FIBERTECH	2,151,380	04/14/1998		
FLASHTITE	976,218	07/08/1974		
FLIP FOLD			75/203556	11/25/1996
FUNGUS-ALGAE GUARD & DESIGN	1,870,560	12/27/1994		
GAF SMARTMAIL			75/123456	06/01/1998
GOLDEN PLEDGE	22,261,464	07/13/1999		
GRAND SEQUOIA	2,037,649	02/11/1997		
INSUL-AIR	2,071,129	06/17/1997		
MARQUIS	1,749,406	01/26/1993		
MICRO WEAVE	2,155,570	05/05/1998		
MINERAL SHIELD	1,115,644	03/27/1979		
MULTI PLEX			75/203557	11/25/1996
NATURAL SHADOW	1,826,938	03/15/1994		
NATURAL SHADOW & DESIGN	1,828,884	03/29/1994		
NAUTILUS			75/546021	09/01/1998
NOR'EASTER	889,613	04/21/1990		

	gana , "^{gan}a "		उसे गाँउ संस्थान
1,855,193	09/20/1994		
2,286,284	10/12/1999		
		75/534669	08/08/1998
1,529,717	03/14/1989	•	
		75/547833	09/02/1998
2,112,558	11/11/1997		
		75/406961	12/17/1997
		75/422587	01/23/1998
2,228,845	03/02/1999		
1,374,797	12/10/1985		
50,919	04/03/1986		
687,781	11/10/1979		
523,839	06/13/1996		
827,433	10/30/1996		
688,556	07/28/1958		
1,178,156	11/17/1981	•	
		75/371293	10/10/1997
1,503,948	09/13/1998		
		75/340377	08/13/1997
1,500,552	08/16/1998		
	2,286,284 1,529,717 2,112,558 2,228,845 1,374,797 50,919 687,781 523,839 827,433 688,556 1,178,156	1,855,193 09/20/1994 2,286,284 10/12/1999 1,529,717 03/14/1989 2,112,558 11/11/1997 2,228,845 03/02/1999 1,374,797 12/10/1985 50,919 04/03/1986 687,781 11/10/1979 523,839 06/13/1996 827,433 10/30/1996 827,433 10/30/1996 1,178,156 11/17/1981	1,855,193 09/20/1994 2,286,284 10/12/1999 75/534669 1,529,717 03/14/1989 75/547833 2,112,558 11/11/1997 75/406961 75/406961 75/422587 2,228,845 03/02/1999 1,374,797 12/10/1985 50,919 04/03/1986 687,781 11/10/1979 523,839 06/13/1996 827,433 10/30/1996 688,556 07/28/1958 1,178,156 11/17/1981 75/371293 75/371293 1,503,948 09/13/1998

2,261,463	06/13/1999		
•		75/306441	06/10/1997
		75/203555	11/25/1996
		75/203560	11/25/1996
		75/175771	10/02/1996
		75/441376	02/26/1998
738,477	10/02/1982		
1,996,070	09/21/1994		
		75/455545	01/09/1998
3,460,520	06/20/2000		
989,470	07/30/1974		
		75/497143	06/03/1998
		75/214137	12/13/1996
929,407	02/22/1972		
185,556	09/15/1987		
1,503,946	09/13/1998		
510,687	06/07/1999		
		75/383593	11/03/1997
726,366	01/09/1982		
		75/308109	06/13/1997
	738,477 1,996,070 3,460,520 989,470 929,407 185,556 1,503,946 510,687	738,477 10/02/1982 1,996,070 09/21/1994 3,460,520 06/20/2000 989,470 07/30/1974 929,407 02/22/1972 185,556 09/15/1987 1,503,946 09/13/1998 510,687 06/07/1999	75/306441 75/203555 75/203560 75/175771 75/441376 738,477 10/02/1982 1,996,070 09/21/1994 75/455545 3,460,520 06/20/2000 989,470 07/30/1974 75/497143 75/214137 929,407 02/22/1972 185,556 09/15/1987 1,503,946 09/13/1998 510,687 06/07/1999 75/383593

	L	* *************************************		
ULTRA	1,644,779	05/14/1991		
ULTRACLAD	2,300,324	12/14/1999		
ULTRAFACE	1,579,005	01/23/1990		
WEATHER COAT	995,152	10/08/1974		
WEATHER STOPPER	2,362,748	06/27/2000		
WEATHER WATCH	1,515,403	12/06/1998		
WEATHERMAX	2,159,722	05/19/1998		
WINDJAMMER	738,126	09/25/1982	-	

RECORDED: 04/27/2007